Page 1 of European technical Approval ETA-07/0137
Centre Scientifique et
Technique du Bâtiment
84 avenue Jean Jaurès
CHAMPS-SUR-MARNE
F-77447 Marne-la-Vallée Cedex 2
Tél. : (33) 01 64 68 82 82
Fax : (33) 01 60 05 70 37

 SIMPSON Strong Tie brackets, purlin and joist anchors Annex 11
   of European
 Joist anchors PSG / PSD / PSTG / PSTD  Technical Approval
 Geometry   ETA-07/0137
                                                  Joist anchor PSG and PSD
                                           Joist anchor PSTG or PSTD 180/30/1.5
Page 21 of European Technical Approval ETA-draft
 SIMPSON Strong Tie brackets, purlin and joist anchors Annex 11
   of European
 Joist anchors PSG / PSD / PSTG / PSTD  Technical Approval
 Geometry   ETA-07/0137
              Table 3 : Joist anchors PSG / PSD / PSTG / PSTD – Dimensions A, B and C.
Model No./Type A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) Thick (mm)
Number of
holes ø5 mm
PSD200/30/1.5 200 30 140 1.5 26
PSG200/30/1.5 200 30 140 1.5 26
PSD200/45/2 200 45 140 2 39
PSG200/45/2 200 45 140 2 39
PSD200/30/2 200 30 140 2 26
PSG200/30/2 200 30 140 2 26
PSD220/45/2 220 45 160 2 45
PSG220/45/2 220 45 160 2 45
PSD180/30/1.5 180 30 120 1.5 22
PSG180/30/1.5 180 30 120 1.5 22
PSTD180/30/1.5 180 30 154 1.5 20
PSTG180/30/1.5 180 30 154 1.5 20
Page 22 of European Technical Approval ETA-draft
 SIMPSON Strong Tie brackets, purlin and joist anchors Annex 12